GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3265
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2022

Compensation to Families

13265. SHRI MAHADEORAQ NETE:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any step for increasing
compensation to the dependant of workers who have suffered in accidents in coal
mines in the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

a) No, Sir. At present, there is no proposal under consideration of the
Government for increasing compensation to the dependent of workers who have
suffered in accidents in coal mines in the country.

b) Question does not arise in view of (a) above.



